

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1422/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 17/01/2006 in CMWP No.8603/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
for Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.
Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate-on-Record states that they will
file Vakalatnama for the State of Uttar Pradesh. They are
permitted to do so before 30th April, 2007.

List the matter on 30th April, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s

Registrar