

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1422/2006

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V.K.Shukla, Adv.
Mr Vinay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice forthwith to the respondent through the
Resident Commissioner for the State of U.P., 401, Amba Deep
Building, 14, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi. through Special
Messenger.

List again on 8.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj